
MSHSL SECTION 4AA GIRLS' 4K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Goodrich Golf Course      Oct. 25, 2000 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   White Bear Lake          48    5    9   10   11   13   26   28   15:45        43 
  2   Stillwater               54    2    7   12   15   18   21   42   15:41      1:17 
  3   Centennial               89    3    4   19   24   39   57   61   15:53      2:03 
  4   Mounds View             114    8   16   23   33   34   35   38   16:19      1:05 
  5   Anoka                   152    1   22   31   32   66   80  108   16:28      3:05 
  6   Coon Rapids             209   20   44   45   49   51   54   56   16:57        50 
  7   Mahtomedi               217   17   29   37   63   71   96   99   17:01      2:00 
  8   Roseville               243   40   41   46   47   69   70   78   17:12      1:00 
  9   Elk River               255   14   25   48   83   85   90  102   17:22      2:38 
 10   Spr Lk Prk/St Anth      257    6   52   53   65   81   97  104   17:14      3:10 
 11   Blaine                  308   30   55   62   72   89   93   98   17:42      2:17 
 12   North                   315   36   60   67   68   84   86  110   17:43      1:49 
 13   Irondale                325   50   59   64   75   77   79  106   17:45      1:06 
 14   Champlin Park           346   27   43   87   94   95  107  109   18:12      2:53 
 15   Hill Murray             381   58   74   76   82   91   92  105   18:18      1:44 
 16   Tartan                  465   73   88  100  101  103  111  112   19:24      2:06 
 
1. White Bear Lake 
    5  Melissa Phelps, 10          15:16   
    9  Cally Warren, 7             15:45   
   10  Lindsey Baker, 12           15:47   
   11  Kristin Swoboda, 8          15:55   
   13  Erica Delin, 9              15:59   
   26  Kristine Helwig, 7          16:29   
   28  Christa Edwards, 8          16:33   
Time = 1:18:42     Places = 48 
 
2. Stillwater 
    2  Ladia Albertson, 9          14:49   
    7  AmberYorga, 11              15:31   
   12  Nicky Coleman, 12           15:57   
   15  Karolyn Evans, 9            16:00   
   18  Sonne Nordgren, 11          16:06   
   21  Katie Beutel, 11            16:21   
   42  Tedra Mitchell, 12          16:58   
Time = 1:18:23     Places = 54 
 
3. Centennial 
    3  Rachel DeDeyn, 9            14:49   
    4  Kelsey Dahigren, 11         15:05   
   19  Rachael Craig, 11           16:11   
   24  EricaBerrisford, 11         16:28   
   39  Caitlin Ramsay, 8           16:52   
   57  Lauren Fulton, 8            17:20   
   61  LizOlsen, 12                17:30   
Time = 1:19:25     Places = 89 
 
4. Mounds View 
    8  Kate Mullin, 10             15:38   
   16  Kim Nelson, 12              16:01   
   23  KristineThompson, 10        16:27   
   33  Barbara Schornstein, 10     16:42   
   34  Michelle Klabunde, 12       16:43   
   35  Maria Spencer, 11           16:45   
   38  Kelsey Peterson, 12         16:51   
Time = 1:21:31     Places = 114 
 
5. Anoka 
    1  Megan Manthe, 12            14:45   
   22  Diana Berlinerblau, 11      16:25   
   31  Susy Matlon, 9              16:39   
   32  Sara Spaulding, 9           16:41   
   66  NicoleTrombley, 12          17:50   
   80  Kellie Washburn, 10         18:31   
  108  Marthalyn Anderson, 11         
Time = 1:22:20     Places = 152 
 
6. Coon Rapids 
   20  AshleyTurner, 12            16:20   
   44  Nicole Lunde, 10            17:00   
   45  Kierstan Peck, 11           17:03   
   49  JenniferJaeb, 9             17:08   
   51  Melissa Duchene, 12         17:10   
   54  Jacki Rust, 12              17:16   
   56  Jennifer Hopps, 12          17:19   
Time = 1:24:41     Places = 209 

7. Mahtomedi 
   17  Molly Bethke, 7             16:03   
   29  Angela Orthmeyer, 12        16:33   
   37  Katie Maland, 10            16:51   
   63  Dana Roberts, 10            17:35   
   71  TaylorClark, 10             18:03   
   96  Erica Roerig, 10            19:24   
   99  Christine Orthmeyer, 9      19:31   
Time = 1:25:05     Places = 217 
 
8. Roseville 
   40  Meghan Somers, 8            16:54   
   41  Jessica Johnson, 10         16:57   
   46  Jessica Salvatore, 11       17:04   
   47  Ellison Kuhne, 9            17:07   
   69  Kara Lindberg, 8            17:54   
   70  Eleni Wiley-Schaber, 8      18:00   
   78  Laura Felice, 12            18:19   
Time = 1:25:56     Places = 243 
 
9. Elk River 
   14  Sara Frederickson, 10       15:59   
   25  Katie Ranallo, 9            16:29   
   48  Brooke Zachman, 10          17:08   
   83  Kristi Bostrom, 7           18:36   
   85  Britta Lofgren, 7           18:37   
   90  Stacy Ebner, 10             19:01   
  102  Julie Warneke, 11           20:07   
Time = 1:26:49     Places = 255 
 
10. Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
    6  Jeanine Twomey, 11          15:23   
   52  Stephanie Pontious, 10      17:14   
   53  Greta Ganley, 8             17:15   
   65  Jamie Fiege, 10             17:45   
   81  Laura Prekker, 12           18:33   
   97  Laura Melcher, 9            19:27   
  104  Amber Petit, 10             20:20   
Time = 1:26:10     Places = 257 
 
11. Blaine 
   30  KatieAnderson, 8            16:38   
   55  Courtney Black, 9           17:17   
   62  Katie Holschbach, 9         17:35   
   72  Emily Black, 8              18:04   
   89  Vicky Parlin, 12            18:55   
   93  Kayla Woodward, 12          19:14   
   98  Melissa Bohnen, 12          19:29   
Time = 1:28:29     Places = 308 
 
12. North 
   36  Lauren Beck, 12             16:48   
   60  Angie Martin, 10            17:28   
   67  Diane Nelson, 12            17:50   
   68  Kirsten Egerstrom, 12       17:51   
   84  Tessa Turnquist, 10         18:37   
   86  DanelleWhyte, 11            18:44   
  110  Lynne Hohenstein, 12           
Time = 1:28:34     Places = 315 



13. Irondale 
   50  Becca Richardson, 8         17:10   
   59  Amy Lyons, 9                17:25   
   64  Mary Barton, 9              17:41   
   75  Bethany Kemp, 11            18:13   
   77  Amy Bratkovich, 11          18:16   
   79  Sarah Johnson, 11           18:22   
  106  Emily Johnson, 11           20:39   
Time = 1:28:45     Places = 325 
 
14. Champlin Park 
   27  Kaitlin Lindsey, 9          16:30   
   43  Sarah Nelson, 9             16:59   
   87  Rochelle Bell, 12           18:50   
   94  Rebecca DeJarlais, 11       19:17   
   95  Jessie Amundson, 12         19:23   
  107  Hannah Bolt, 9              21:08   
  109  Bridget Willers, 10            
Time = 1:30:59     Places = 346 
 

15. Hill Murray 
   58  Mary Karver, 12             17:21   
   74  Meghan Ryan, 10             18:12   
   76  Theresa Dries, 12           18:14   
   82  Bre-Anne Larsen, 11         18:35   
   91  BethZappa, 11               19:05   
   92  Briana Anderson, 11         19:08   
  105  Erin Ryan, 12               20:36   
Time = 1:31:27     Places = 381 
 
16. Tartan 
   73  Jessica Dalbec, 11          18:07   
   88  Anne Guthrie, 12            18:53   
  100  Amanda Wera, 12             19:43   
  101  Kate DeVoe, 10              20:04   
  103  Jena Sandell, 10            20:13   
  111  Liz Goetzke, 12                
  112  Kristina Guerero, 12           
Time = 1:37:00     Places = 465 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Megan Manthe, 12            14:45    Anoka 
    2     2  Ladia Albertson, 9          14:49    Stillwater 
    3     3  Rachel DeDeyn, 9            14:49    Centennial 
    4     4  Kelsey Dahigren, 11         15:05    Centennial 
    5     5  Melissa Phelps, 10          15:16    White Bear Lake 
    6     6  Jeanine Twomey, 11          15:23    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
    7     7  AmberYorga, 11              15:31    Stillwater 
    8     8  Kate Mullin, 10             15:38    Mounds View 
    9     9  Cally Warren, 7             15:45    White Bear Lake 
   10    10  Lindsey Baker, 12           15:47    White Bear Lake 
   11    11  Kristin Swoboda, 8          15:55    White Bear Lake 
   12    12  Nicky Coleman, 12           15:57    Stillwater 
   13    13  Erica Delin, 9              15:59    White Bear Lake 
   14    14  Sara Frederickson, 10       15:59    Elk River 
   15    15  Karolyn Evans, 9            16:00    Stillwater 
   16    16  Kim Nelson, 12              16:01    Mounds View 
   17    17  Molly Bethke, 7             16:03    Mahtomedi 
   18    18  Sonne Nordgren, 11          16:06    Stillwater 
   19    19  Rachael Craig, 11           16:11    Centennial 
   20    20  AshleyTurner, 12            16:20    Coon Rapids 
   21    21  Katie Beutel, 11            16:21    Stillwater 
   22    22  Diana Berlinerblau, 11      16:25    Anoka 
   23    23  KristineThompson, 10        16:27    Mounds View 
   24    24  EricaBerrisford, 11         16:28    Centennial 
   25    25  Katie Ranallo, 9            16:29    Elk River 
   26    26  Kristine Helwig, 7          16:29    White Bear Lake 
   27    27  Kaitlin Lindsey, 9          16:30    Champlin Park 
   28    28  Christa Edwards, 8          16:33    White Bear Lake 
   29    29  Angela Orthmeyer, 12        16:33    Mahtomedi 
   30    30  KatieAnderson, 8            16:38    Blaine 
   31    31  Susy Matlon, 9              16:39    Anoka 
   32    32  Sara Spaulding, 9           16:41    Anoka 
   33    33  Barbara Schornstein, 10     16:42    Mounds View 
   34    34  Michelle Klabunde, 12       16:43    Mounds View 
   35    35  Maria Spencer, 11           16:45    Mounds View 
   36    36  Lauren Beck, 12             16:48    North 
   37    37  Katie Maland, 10            16:51    Mahtomedi 
   38    38  Kelsey Peterson, 12         16:51    Mounds View 
   39    39  Caitlin Ramsay, 8           16:52    Centennial 
   40    40  Meghan Somers, 8            16:54    Roseville 
   41    41  Jessica Johnson, 10         16:57    Roseville 
   42    42  Tedra Mitchell, 12          16:58    Stillwater 
   43    43  Sarah Nelson, 9             16:59    Champlin Park 
   44    44  Nicole Lunde, 10            17:00    Coon Rapids 
   45    45  Kierstan Peck, 11           17:03    Coon Rapids 
   46    46  Jessica Salvatore, 11       17:04    Roseville 
   47    47  Ellison Kuhne, 9            17:07    Roseville 
   48    48  Brooke Zachman, 10          17:08    Elk River 
   49    49  JenniferJaeb, 9             17:08    Coon Rapids 
   50    50  Becca Richardson, 8         17:10    Irondale 
   51    51  Melissa Duchene, 12         17:10    Coon Rapids 
   52    52  Stephanie Pontious, 10      17:14    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
   53    53  Greta Ganley, 8             17:15    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
   54    54  Jacki Rust, 12              17:16    Coon Rapids 
   55    55  Courtney Black, 9           17:17    Blaine 
   56    56  Jennifer Hopps, 12          17:19    Coon Rapids 
   57    57  Lauren Fulton, 8            17:20    Centennial 
   58    58  Mary Karver, 12             17:21    Hill Murray 
   59    59  Amy Lyons, 9                17:25    Irondale 



   60    60  Angie Martin, 10            17:28    North 
   61    61  LizOlsen, 12                17:30    Centennial 
   62    62  Katie Holschbach, 9         17:35    Blaine 
   63    63  Dana Roberts, 10            17:35    Mahtomedi 
   64    64  Mary Barton, 9              17:41    Irondale 
   65    65  Jamie Fiege, 10             17:45    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
   66    66  NicoleTrombley, 12          17:50    Anoka 
   67    67  Diane Nelson, 12            17:50    North 
   68    68  Kirsten Egerstrom, 12       17:51    North 
   69    69  Kara Lindberg, 8            17:54    Roseville 
   70    70  Eleni Wiley-Schaber, 8      18:00    Roseville 
   71    71  TaylorClark, 10             18:03    Mahtomedi 
   72    72  Emily Black, 8              18:04    Blaine 
   73    73  Jessica Dalbec, 11          18:07    Tartan 
   74    74  Meghan Ryan, 10             18:12    Hill Murray 
   75    75  Bethany Kemp, 11            18:13    Irondale 
   76    76  Theresa Dries, 12           18:14    Hill Murray 
   77    77  Amy Bratkovich, 11          18:16    Irondale 
   78    78  Laura Felice, 12            18:19    Roseville 
   79    79  Sarah Johnson, 11           18:22    Irondale 
   80    80  Kellie Washburn, 10         18:31    Anoka 
   81    81  Laura Prekker, 12           18:33    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
   82    82  Bre-Anne Larsen, 11         18:35    Hill Murray 
   83    83  Kristi Bostrom, 7           18:36    Elk River 
   84    84  Tessa Turnquist, 10         18:37    North 
   85    85  Britta Lofgren, 7           18:37    Elk River 
   86    86  DanelleWhyte, 11            18:44    North 
   87    87  Rochelle Bell, 12           18:50    Champlin Park 
   88    88  Anne Guthrie, 12            18:53    Tartan 
   89    89  Vicky Parlin, 12            18:55    Blaine 
   90    90  Stacy Ebner, 10             19:01    Elk River 
   91    91  BethZappa, 11               19:05    Hill Murray 
   92    92  Briana Anderson, 11         19:08    Hill Murray 
   93    93  Kayla Woodward, 12          19:14    Blaine 
   94    94  Rebecca DeJarlais, 11       19:17    Champlin Park 
   95    95  Jessie Amundson, 12         19:23    Champlin Park 
   96    96  Erica Roerig, 10            19:24    Mahtomedi 
   97    97  Laura Melcher, 9            19:27    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
   98    98  Melissa Bohnen, 12          19:29    Blaine 
   99    99  Christine Orthmeyer, 9      19:31    Mahtomedi 
  100   100  Amanda Wera, 12             19:43    Tartan 
  101   101  Kate DeVoe, 10              20:04    Tartan 
  102   102  Julie Warneke, 11           20:07    Elk River 
  103   103  Jena Sandell, 10            20:13    Tartan 
  104   104  Amber Petit, 10             20:20    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
  105   105  Erin Ryan, 12               20:36    Hill Murray 
  106   106  Emily Johnson, 11           20:39    Irondale 
  107   107  Hannah Bolt, 9              21:08    Champlin Park 
  108   108  Marthalyn Anderson, 11          Anoka 
  109   109  Bridget Willers, 10             Champlin Park 
  110   110  Lynne Hohenstein, 12            North 
  111   111  Liz Goetzke, 12                 Tartan 
  112   112  Kristina Guerero, 12            Tartan 
 


